
 

 

2025 Meeting Dates 
All meetings will take place at the Hereford Township Municipal Building 3131 Seisholtzville Road, 
Macungie unless otherwise noted. All meetings are open to the public.  
 
Hereford Township Board of Supervisors Meetings begins at 7:30pm unless noted otherwise:  
Budget Meetings: September 16, October 21, November 18 following the Board of Supervisor meeting.  

Monday, January 6, 2025 Organization meeting begins at 7pm followed by the Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, January 21 Tuesday, February 4 & 18 Tuesday, March 4 & 18 

Tuesday, April 1 & 15 Tuesday, May 6 & 20 Tuesday, June 3 & 17 

Tuesday, July 1 & 15 Tuesday, August 5 & 19 Tuesday, September 2 & 16 

Tuesday, October 7 & 21 Tuesday, November 4 & 18 Tuesday, December 2 & 16 

 
The Hereford Township Elected Board of Auditors will meet for reorganization and any business that 
comes before them on Tuesday, January 7, 2025 at 9:00am.  
  
Hereford Township Planning Commission, the meetings begin at 7:00pm. 

Wednesday, January 29 Wednesday, February 26 Wednesday, March 26 

Wednesday, April 30 Wednesday, May 28 Wednesday, June 25 

Wednesday, July 30 Wednesday, August 27 Wednesday, September 24 

Wednesday, October 29 Wednesday, November 19 Wednesday, December 17 

 
The Hereford/Washington Township Joint Planning Commission will meet on the following dates in 2025 
in the Washington Township Municipal Building. The meetings will start at 7:00pm and are open to the 
public. 

Tuesday, March 11 Tuesday, June 10 Tuesday, September 9 

Tuesday, December 9   

 
Hereford Township Environmental Advisory Council, these meetings will start at 7:00pm 

Monday, January 13 Monday, March 10 Monday, May 12 

Monday, July 14 Monday, September 8 Monday, November 10 

 
Hereford Township Recreation Committee, these meetings will start at 7:00pm  

Tuesday, January 28 Tuesday, March 25 Tuesday, May 27 

Tuesday, July 29 Tuesday, September 23 Tuesday, November 25 

 
The Hereford/Longswamp/Rockland/ Topton CO-OP will meet on the following dates in 2025. The 
meetings will start at 7:00pm and are open to the public.  
 
Thursday, March 20 - Meeting to be held at the Topton Borough Building at 205 South Callowhill St, 
Topton PA 19562 
Thursday, August 21 – Meeting to be held at Longswamp Township building at 1112 State Street 
Mertztown, PA 19539 
 


